Externally operated valves
2/2-way straight-seat
Type HP230N
DKACV.PD.400.D4.02
520B1354
August 2002
Data sheet
2 DKACV.PD.400.D4.02   Danfoss A/S 08-2002

Connection Orifice k
v
- value Diagram Type designation
ISO 228/1 DN Main type Specification Code no.[m3/h]
G 1/
4
2.5 0.2 See below HP230N 2.5 B G 14T NO000 Option
G 1/
4
3.5 0.3 See below HP230N 3.5 B G 14T NO000 Option
G 1/
4
4.5 0.5 See below HP230N 4.5 B G 14T NO000 Option
G 1/
4
5.5 0.6 See below HP230N 5.5 B G 14T NO000 Option
G 3/
8
8.5 1.4 See below HP230N 8.5 B G 38T NO000 Option
G 3/
8
11 1.7 See below HP230N 11 B G 38T NO000 Option
G 3/
8
13 2.0 See below HP230N 13 B G 38T NO000 Option
G 1/
2
8.5 1.8 See below HP230N 8.5 B G 12T NO000 Option
G 1/
2
11 2.3 See below HP230N 11 B G 12T NO000 Option
G 1/
2
13 2.6 See below HP230N 13 B G 12T NO000 Option
Ordering - NC function:
Closing against the flow direction
Ordering - Options: Please contact Danfoss.
Connection Orifice kv- value Differential Control     Type designation
ISO 228/1 DN pressure range pressure Main type Specification Code no.[m3/h] [bar] [bar]
G 1/4 2.5 0.2 0 - 40 3.5 - 10 HP230N 2.5 B G 14T NC000 042N4100
G 1/4 3.5 0.3 0 - 23 3.5 - 10 HP230N 3.5 B  G 14T NC000 042N4101
G 1/4 4.5 0.5 0 - 40 3.5 - 10 HP230N 4.5 B G 14T NC000 042N4102
G 1/4 5.5 0.6 0 - 40 3.5 - 10 HP230N 5.5 B G 14T NC000 042N1018
G 3/8 8.5 1.4 0 - 19 3.5 - 10 HP230N 8.5 B G 38T NC000 042N1019
G 3/8 8.5 1.4 0 - 40 6.3 - 10 HP230N 8.5 B G 38T NC101 Option
G 3/8 11 1.7 0 - 11 3.5 - 10 HP230N 11 B  G 38T NC000 042N4103
G 3/8 11 1.7 0 - 25 6.3 - 10 HP230N 11 B G 38T NC101 Option
G 3/8 13 2.0 0 - 7 3.5 - 10 HP230N 13 B G 38T NC000 042N4104
G 3/8 13 2.0 0 - 18 6.3 - 10 HP230N 13 B G 38T NC101 Option
G 1/2 8.5 1.8 0 - 19 3.5 - 10 HP230N 8.5 B G 12T NC000 042N4105
G 1/2 8.5 1.8 0 - 40 6.3 - 10 HP230N 8.5 B G 12T NC101 Option
G 1/2 11 2.3 0 - 11 3.5 - 10 HP230N 11 B G 12T NC000 042N1015
G 1/2 11 2.3 0 - 25 6.3 - 10 HP230N 11 B G 12T NC101 Option
G 1/2 13 2.6 0 - 7 3.5 - 10 HP230N 13 B G 12T NC000 042N1017
G 1/2 13 2.6 0 - 18 6.3 - 10 HP230N 13 B G 12T NC101 Option
Differential pressure
[bar]
HP 230 N (NO)
Example:
G 3/8, DN 11 HP 230 N 11B (NO)
Differential pressure = 22 bar
Necessary control pressure = 5 bar
G 1/4 - G 1/2
Externally operated 2/2-way straight-seat valves
Type HP230N
For neutral liquids, gases and steam
DN 2.5 - 13 B
Ordering - NO function:
Closing against the flow direction
Ordering - Options: Please contact Danfoss
4 DKACV.PD.400.D4.02   Danfoss A/S 08-2002
Connec- DN L W H Weight
 tion [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]